ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 754

February 5, 2002 – Offered by Representatives Gronemus and Hines.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

11

2	1. Page 3, line 22: after that line insert:
3	"9. One veterinarian who specializes in treating large animals recommended
4	by the veterinary examining board.".
5	2. Page 3, line 23: delete "8." and substitute "9.".
6	3. Page 4, line 1: delete "8." and substitute "9.".
7	4. Page 4, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:
8	"(c) "Electric utility" means a public utility, as defined in s. 196.01 (5), that
9	furnishes electricity directly or indirectly to the public.".
10	5. Page 8, line 11: delete "5. and 8." and substitute "5., 8., and 9.".

(END)